

CHANGE ORDER

(A)								CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT:		Woodcrest Intercepto	r Impro	vements				PROJECT NUMBER
OWNER:		orman Utilities Authority, Norman, OK						274926
CONTRAC	TOR:	Jordan Contractors, Inc.						
ENGINEER	₹:	RJN Group, Inc.	JN Group, Inc.					
CHANGE C	ORDER NO.:		2				DATE	: 14-Feb-17
Make the fo	ollowing additions, modifi	cations or deletions to	the work	described in t				
•	228	1 200	Units	Unit Cost	Bid	Final	Difference	
Item	Descr		RESIDENTATE:	1 645569/W/05/038990 0	Quantity	Quantity	Dillerence	Price Change
1	Mobilization And Insura	nce	LS	\$70,000.00	1	1.00		\$ -
2	OSHA Trench Safety		LF	\$4.00	9375	8,654.00	-721	\$ (2,884.00)
- 3	Pipe Sag Removal - 10	Feet Maximum	EA	\$1,000.00	10		-10	\$ (10,000.00)
4	15-Inch Dia. Pvc Pipe B		LF	\$250.00	400	152.00	-248	\$ (62,000.00)
5	16-Inch Dia. Dr-17 Hdpc		LF	\$130.00	25		-25	\$ (3,250.00)
6	24-Inch Dia. Pvc Pipe B		LF	\$135.00	3650	3,439.00	-211	\$ (28,485.00)
7	16-Inch Dr-17 Hdpe Pip	e By Pipe Burst	LF	\$130.00	5300	5,387.00	87	\$ 11,310.00
8	Construct 4' Dia. Manho		EA	\$3,000.00	30	26.00	-4	\$ (12,000.00)
9	4' Dia. Manhole >6' Dep		VF	\$150.00	200	155.36	-44.64	\$ (6,696.00)
10	Construct 5' Dia. Manho		EA	\$4,000.00	20	16.00	-4	\$ (16,000.00)
11	5' Dia. Manhole >6' Dep		VF	\$425.00	150	124.22	-25.78	\$ (10,956.50)
12	Remove Existing Manho		EA	\$500.00	40	30.00	-10	\$ (5,000.00)
13	Abandon Existing Manh		EA	\$450.00	10	13.00	3	\$ 1,350.00
14	Furnish And Install 12-li	nch Thick Rip Rap	SY	\$80.00	300	218.00	-82	\$ (6,560.00)
15	Traffic Control		LS	\$5,000.00	1	1		\$ -
16	Erosion Control		LS	\$6,000.00	1	1		\$ -
17	Rehabilitate MH Incl gro	out, water stops,	EA	\$3,214.00	8	4	-4	\$ (12,856.00)
17	Coating & Ring/Cover			\$3,214.00			-4	
18	Install 4" Service and C		EA	\$840.00	3	2	-1	\$ (840.00)
19	Install 4" Service and C		EA	\$1,860.00	2	4	2	\$ 3,720.00
20	Install 4" Double Service	e and Connect to 16"	EA	\$2,260.00	2	2		\$ -
20	HDPE	desire the ball the		\$2,200.00	- 4			φ -
21	Investigate Existing Por		LS	\$4,570.00	1	1		\$ -
22	Install 16" HDPE DR-17	by Directional Drilling	LF	\$272.00	164	164		\$ -
23	Install 8" PVC SDR-35,		LF	\$80.00	62	57	-5	\$ (400.00)
23	Exc, Embed & Backfill		LF	\$60.00	02	57	-5	\$ (400.00)
24	3" Surge Rock for Soil S	Stabilization	TON	\$48.00	35	35		\$ -
				***************************************			Total:	-\$161,547.50
						,		
							×1100	
	53							
Original Contract Amount							14	\$ 1,725,750.00
Previously Approved Change Order Amount								\$ 92,290.00
	ontract Amount						12	\$ 1,818,040.00
	Change Order Amount							\$ (161,547.50) \$ 1,656,492.50
	ontract Amount							
THE THEORY AND STREET STREET,	ontract Time							380
	ubstantial Completion Da	ate					2	April 19, 2017
	inal Completion Date							May 19, 2017
	e in Contract Time							
	ontract Time						2	380
Revised Substantial Completion Date							12	April 19, 2017
Revised Final Completion Date						-	May 19, 2017	
			1					
							7-14 17	
SUBMITTED BY Date:						7-11-11		
CONTRACTOR: Jordan Contractors, Inc.								
							2-14-17	
						7-14-17		
RECOMMENDED BY ENGINEER OF RECORD: Thomas A, Harris, P.E., R.			DINO				Date:	
ENGINEER	R OF RECORD:	Thomas A. Harris, P.E.	., RJN G	roup, Inc.				
(i)								
ABBBOVE	DACTO						Data	
APPROVE		City Attorney				4	Date:	
FURIVI ANI	D LEGALITY:	City Attorney						
ACCEPTE	n RV						Date:	
ACCEPTED BY Date: Date:								